

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 688 OF 2007

JOTHIMUTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, TIRUCHULI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.
Additional documents have not been filed by the
appellant till today despite order dated 26th of March,
2010.

Counsel for the State submits that he has given a
notice of discharge.

In the interest of justice and default of the
counsel, however, the matter stands over for two weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari)
PA

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master