

RITEM NO.20

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 688 OF 2007

JOTHIMUTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, TIRUCHULI

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel, appearing for the appellant, submits that despite his filing the Vakalatnama, his name was not shown in the list that is why he did not appear before the Court on 25th October, 2010. Counsel also submits that he does not wish to file any further document.

Let the matter be listed before the Court in accordance with Rules.

[Rajni Mukhi ]  
P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master